CH \$240.00 1970476

ETAS ID: TM378409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Security Agreement Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (2597/0523)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		07/31/2007	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vistar Corporation (formerly known as Multifoods Distribution Group, Inc.)
Street Address:	12650 EAST ARAPAHOE ROAD
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1970476	GRINDSTONE CAFE
Registration Number:	2230835	MIDNIGHT SPRINGS
Registration Number:	1791767	MILKING STOOL
Registration Number:	1627393	ULTIMO
Registration Number:	2362205	ULTIMO!
Registration Number:	1206806	VSA
Registration Number:	1206808	VSA
Registration Number:	1206807	VSA
Serial Number:	76338204	ULTIMO!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0220

900358955

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074676/0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=20130510204745874_00000fb9#page1.tif		

source=20130510204745874_00000fb9#page1.tif source=20130510204745874_00000fb9#page2.tif source=20130510204745874_00000fb9#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0221

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Vistar Corporation (formerly known as Multifoods Distribution Group, Inc.) (a Colorado corporation) (the "Grantor"), covering the Trademark Collateral more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), dated as of September 9, 2002, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2002 on Reel 002597 Frame 0523. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release and Termination the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Agent and Lenders by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1121117.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0222

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this ____ day of July 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

Name:

Title:

- 2-

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark:	Reg. No.:
Altro	2,090,587
Deli Co Foods (and Design)	1,409,653
Flavor-Lite	1,313,672
Flavor.Lite (and Design)	1,321,074
Grindstone Café	1,970,476
Mazza Northwest's Finest Cheese (and Design)	1,739,167
Midnight Springs	2,230,835
Milking Stool	1,791,767
Pizza U University (and Design)	1,563,873
Trailside Scout Snacks	2,102,987
Ultimo	1,627,393
Ultimo! (and Design)	2,362,205
VSA	1,206,806
VSA Vendor's Supply of America (stylized)	1,192,513
VSA (Stylized)	1,206,808
VSA (Stylized)	1,206,807
FLAVOR.LITE	1,321,074

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Mark</u> :	Reg. No./App. No.:
Multi-Choice	75/821,759
Ultimo! (and Design)	76/338,204